
No. TURNO CONTRATO
FECHA 

RECIBIDO 
PROVEEDOR

REGISTRO 

SIIF2
FACTURA

 REGISTRO 

PRESUPUESTAL 
 VALOR  OBSERVACIÓN 

130 80-2-10076-22 30/11/2022 COMPOMEDICA S.A.S. 143022 FE1076 83722  $         11.760.000,00 

131 O.C 87932 30/11/2022 DIANA GIOVANNA YEPES RUBIO 142922 FE-2965 59822  $         45.933.279,50 

132 80-8-10061-22 2/12/2022 COMERCIALIZADORA ELECTROMERO SAS 147622
FECE611/ND1

04
23822  $         19.739.412,00 

133 O.C 98337 2/12/2022 PANAMERICANA LIBRERIA Y PAPELERIA SA 147722 001-162293 22422  $         19.837.300,00 

134 06-2-10146-22 8/12/2022 COLSOF S.A.S. 152622  BOG-21111 58822  $       383.205.067,50 

135 80-6-10056-22 8/12/2022 CARLOS RODOLFO DAZA RAMIREZ 152822  CRDR 91 23322  $       492.933.411,43 

136 O.C 98336 13/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 156322 VPJ11017677 84722  $           7.596.302,00 

137 06-7-10155-22 13/12/2022 COLOMBIA TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A. E.S.P. BIC 156422
5808-

30906170
59922  $         47.253.100,00 

138 80-5-10066-22 15/12/2022 SERVICIOS POSTALES NACIONALES SAS
161522-

161622
01-503277 26022-26122  $           9.543.150,00 

139 80-2-10079-22 15/12/2022 WIEX TECHNOLOGIES S.A.S 161722 WT119 85122  $         89.647.061,52 

140 O.C 97383 15/12/2022 FERRICENTROS S.A.S 161822 01CR-621558 83122  $           2.799.998,00 

141 80-5-10042-22 17/12/2022 IMPRENTA NACIONAL DE COLOMBIA
170522-

170622

INC5820-N.C 

INC22200009
10122-25922  $         98.705.392,52 

142 O.C 101591 19/12/2022 PANAMERICANA LIBRERIA Y PAPELERIA SA 172722 001-163546 89922  $         44.938.446,00 

143 80-7-10074-22 19/12/2022 PARTLIFT SAS 172822

FEFT49-

FEFT54-

FEFT66

80022  $           1.830.000,00 

144 O.C 96204 19/12/2022 PANAMERICANA LIBRERÍA Y PAPELERIA 173122 001-161969 85822  $         34.999.976,00 

145 80-2-10068-22 19/12/2022 GEOSYSTEM INGENIERÍA S.A.S. 173222 GIFE 12185 67922  $       221.000.000,00 

146 80-2-10065-22 20/12/2022 MAZÙ SERVICIOS INTEGRALES S.A.S 174022  MZFE 185 25822  $         11.700.000,00 

147 80-7-10081-22 21/12/2022 BINARIUM TECHNOLOGY S.A.S. 181922  BIN9 25822  $         12.499.990,00 

148 06-7-10193-22 21/12/2022 SOLUTION COPY LTDA 176122 FVNJ 4588 87322  $           6.594.868,22 

149 O.C 101830 21/12/2022 PANAMERICANA LIBRERIA Y PAPELERIA SA 182122  001-163579 90822  $         11.692.342,00 

150 O.C 99413 21/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 182322  VPJ11038722 87722  $         47.715.836,29 

151 O.C 101832 21/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 185522  VPJ11063432 91122  $         99.546.804,00 

152 80-7-10080-22 22/12/2022 ARAGAS SAAS 192122  FE115 84922  $         15.500.000,00 

153 O.C 101827 22/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 192322  VPJ11063425 90722  $         99.899.310,00 

154 O.C 101829 22/12/2022 PANAMERICANA LIBRERIA Y PAPELERIA SA 192422  001-163682 90922  $         98.126.805,00 

155 O.C 100813 22/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A.
192622 - 

193022 
VPJ11063398 89122-91722  $         99.204.600,00 

156 O.C 102228 22/12/2022 PROVEER SAS 193322  LICE13346 92022  $         15.536.000,00 

157 O.C 101587 22/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 193622  VPJ11063406 89622  $         98.853.300,00 

158 O.C 101590 22/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 193822  VPJ11063421 89822  $         50.369.664,48 

159 O.C 101834 22/12/2022 FERRICENTROS S.A.S 194422 
01CR-624211-

ND 0102-80
91022  $         36.379.050,00 

160 O.C 92441 22/12/2022 SIMS TECHNOLOGIES S.A.S 194522  FVE7357 22322  $       239.998.962,00 

161 06-7-10203-222 23/12/2022 COLOMBIA TELECOMUNICACIONES SA ESP BIC 201222 

5808-

000000309172

07

90322  $         47.253.100,00 

162 O.C 89052 24/12/2022 MORARCI GROUP S.A.S.
204122 - 

204222 
FC 90556 17022-92422  $           1.403.831,90 

163 O.C 88826 24/12/2022 MORARCI GROUP S.A.S.
204422 - 

204522 
FC 90566 16922-92522  $           5.428.157,80 

164 O.C 89053 24/12/2022 AUTOSERVICIO MECANICO SAS
204722 - 

204822 
AME 13153 17122-92722  $           1.376.773,00 

165 O.C 90163 24/12/2022
CENTRO INTEGRAL DE MANTENIMIENTO AUTOCARS 

S.A.S

205022 - 

205122 
CIM 6442 20022-92622  $           4.852.146,04 

166 O.C 89106 24/12/2022 MOTO MUNDIAL - OMAR HENRY CORTES VELASQUEZ
205322 - 

205422 
MTTO 9319 17922-93022  $         11.007.191,08 

167 O.C 89101 24/12/2022 INVERSIONES EL NORTE SAS
205722 - 

205922 
FC012173 17422-92322  $           3.122.589,53 

168 80-7-10093-22 24/12/2022 AUTOOLS SAS 206322  FET 2779 93422  $           8.801.240,00 

169 O.C 89103 24/12/2022 INVERSIONES EL NORTE SAS
206722 - 

207022 
FC01-2171 17622-92822  $           9.397.469,16 

170 O.C 89100 24/12/2022 INVERSIONES EL NORTE SAS
207422 - 

207622
FC01 2166 17322-92922  $           6.773.401,89 

171 O.C 89099 24/12/2022 INVERSIONES EL NORTE SAS
208122 - 

208322 
FC01-2172 17222-92222  $           4.261.572,52 

172 O.C 89102 24/12/2022 INVERSIONES EL NORTE SAS
208522 - 

208822 
FC01-2170 17522-92122  $         27.434.074,36 

173 O.C 89104 24/12/2022 MOTO MUNDIAL - OMAR HENRY CORTES VELASQUEZ 209022  MTTO 9318 93222  $              300.000,00 

174 O.C 89105 24/12/2022 MOTO MUNDIAL - OMAR HENRY CORTES VELASQUEZ
209222 - 

209522 
MTTO 9317 17822-93122  $           3.700.000,00 

175 O.C 101599 26/12/2022 IMPLESEG S.A.S
219122-

219222 
MEF 29133 90022-91822  $         41.762.416,70 

176 06-2-10144-22 26/12/2022 NUEVA ERA SOLUCIONES SAS
220422-

220522 
NES3896 58622-58922-  $       363.283.765,32 

177 O.C 102231 27/12/2022 FERRICENTROS S.A.S 220722  01CR-624242 91922  $         31.432.338,00 

178 O.C 100800 27/12/2022 SEASIN LTDA 221022  7079 88722  $       232.359.297,00 

179 06-7-10193-22 27/12/2022 SOLUTION COPY LTDA 221322 
FVNJ 4738 

NC. 1112
87322  $         14.405.131,78 

180 80-7-10095-22 27/12/2022 ISELEC 221422  3024 102022  $         28.560.000,00 

181 80-7-10074-22 27/12/2022 PARTLIFT SAS 221622  FETFT69 80022  $              960.000,00 

182 80-5-10066-22 27/12/2022 SERVICIOS POSTALES NACIONALES SAS
221722-

221822 
01-503966 26022-26122  $         23.759.600,00 
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183 80-6-10056-22 28/12/2022 CARLOS RODOLFO DAZA RAMIREZ 222122 
CRDR 95 NC. 

NCC20
23322  $         14.691.248,61 

184 80-7-10086-22 28/12/2022 JAKO IMPORTACIONES SAS 222322  LC4724 87222  $         85.600.000,00 

185 O.C 92441 28/12/2022 SIMS TECHNOLOGIES S.A.S
222522 -

222422 
FVE7360 22322-81022  $       239.998.962,00 

186 80-5-10002-22 29/12/2022 FONDO ROTATORIO DE LA POLICÍA 223422 

C141217NC34

0-C14177-

C14194 / 

NC354

2122  $       120.383.833,29 

187 80-2-10075-22 29/12/2022 SF INTERNATIONAL SAS 222922 
FE310 / NC. 

MV00V2-15
80622  $         14.980.000,00 

188 80-2-10087-22 29/12/2022 CLARYICON SAS 223022  FVE7541 87822  $         59.996.163,00 

189 80-2-10092-22 30/12/2022 NIDIA YAMILE BELTRAN DIAZ 223522  C. COBRO 1 93322  $           8.370.000,00 

190 80-2-10049-22 30/12/2022 NETMASK S.A.S. 223622  FV1917 15322  $         16.944.459,00 

191 80-2-10089-22 31/12/2022 INGESEGMAN S.A.S. 223722 FVE 3216 88022  $       179.000.000,00 

192 80-5-10002-22 31/12/2022 FONDO ROTATORIO DE LA POLICÍA 223822 
C14126-

C14217/ND220
2122  $       292.487.480,37 

4.379.425.670,81$     

No. TURNO CONTRATO
FECHA 

RECIBIDO 
PROVEEDOR

REGISTRO 

SIIF2
FACTURA

 REGISTRO 

PRESUPUESTAL 
 VALOR  OBSERVACIÓN 

023 80-5-10058-22 7/12/2022 IMPRENTA NACIONAL DE COLOMBIA 146022

INC22100006-

INC22100010-

INC5458-

INC5486-

INC22200008

23222  $       173.851.057,10 

024 06-2-10146-22 8/12/2022 COLSOF S.A.S. 152722  BOG-21111 58722  $         51.094.009,00 

025 O.C 96204 12/12/2022 PANAMERICANA LIBRERÍA Y PAPELERIA 173022 001-160057 79822  $         79.999.553,00 

026 80-2-10068-22 19/12/2022 GEOSYSTEM INGENIERÍA S.A.S. 173322  GIFE 12185 67922  $       300.000.000,00 

027 06-7-10193-22 21/12/2022 SOLUTION COPY LTDA 182022  FVNJ 4593 87422  $           4.242.211,92 

028 O.C 99413 21/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 182422  VPJ11038722 87722  $           4.566.813,71 

029 O.C 101589 21/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 193522  VPJ11063415 89722  $         58.964.500,00 

030 O.C 101590 21/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 194022  VPJ11063421 89822  $         43.478.495,52 

031 O.C 101599 26/12/2022 IMPLESEG S.A.S 219322  MEF 29133 90022  $         14.000.000,00 

032 06-2-10144-22 26/12/2022 NUEVA ERA SOLUCIONES SAS 220622  NES3896 58522  $       449.779.899,92 

033 06-7-10193-22 27/12/2022 SOLUTION COPY LTDA 221222 
FVNJ 4737 

ND. NC1111
87422  $         10.757.788,08 

034 80-7-10090-22 27/12/2022 SERVICIO LOGISTICO KARDENALLI SAS 221522  SLK6 88622  $         24.000.000,00 

035 80-6-10056-22 28/12/2022 CARLOS RODOLFO DAZA RAMIREZ 222222 
CRDR 95 NC. 

NCC20
23322  $       703.718.509,07 

036 80-5-10002-22 29/12/2022 FONDO ROTATORIO DE LA POLICÍA
222722-

222822 

C14194 / 

NC354
21222-21322  $         49.541.720,00 

037 80-2-10087-22 29/12/2022 CLARYICON SAS
223122-

223222  
FVE7541 87822  $       235.963.837,00 

038 80-5-10002-22 31/12/2022 FONDO ROTATORIO DE LA POLICÍA 223922  C14126 2122  $              864.968,80 

 $    2.204.823.363,12 

No. TURNO CONTRATO
FECHA 

RECIBIDO 
PROVEEDOR

REGISTRO 

SIIF2
FACTURA

 REGISTRO 

PRESUPUESTAL 
 VALOR  OBSERVACIÓN 

PSP CSF  00121 80-7-10045-22 2/12/2022 UNIVERSIDAD EAN 143322 502772 11022  $         30.688.480,00 

PSP CSF  00122 80-7-10060-22 2/12/2022
UNIVERSIDAD DISTRITAL FRANCISCO JOSE DE 

CALDAS

143422-

143522

IDX601-

IDX683

23522-68722-

83322
 $         99.725.000,00 

PSP CSF  00123 80-7-10082-22 2/12/2022 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA SABANA 143122 FACD115006 85222  $         67.608.000,00 

PSP CSF  00124 80-7-10060-22 8/12/2022
UNIVERSIDAD DISTRITAL FRANCISCO JOSE DE 

CALDAS
14822 IDX 702

23522-68722-

83322
 $       199.999.800,00 

PSP CSF  00125 80-7-10014-22 8/12/2022 CRISTHIAN CAMILO OSORIO VALDERRAMA 153022 C. COBRO 10 80122  $           3.000.000,00 

PSP CSF  00126 80-7-10017-22 8/12/2022 PAOLA ANDREA CANTE GONZALES 153322 C. COBRO 10 80422  $           3.000.000,00 

PSP CSF  00127 80-7-10018-22 8/12/2022 DANIEL FELIPE JAIMES VELÁSQUEZ 153422 C. COBRO 10 80222  $           3.000.000,00 

PSP CSF  00128 80-7-10060-22 8/12/2022
UNIVERSIDAD DISTRITAL FRANCISCO JOSE DE 

CALDAS
153522 IDX685 23522  $       118.000.000,00 

PSP CSF  00129 80-7-10013-22 9/12/2022 JEIMMY JOHANNA LOBATÓN ALDANA 153722 C. COBRO 9 7122  $           2.045.050,00 

PSP CSF  00130 80-7-10013-22 9/12/2022 JEIMMY JOHANNA LOBATÓN ALDANA 153922 C. COBRO 10 7122  $           2.590.990,00 

PSP CSF  00131 80-7-10029-22 9/12/2022 SANDRA MILENA GOYENECHE CAMELO 154022 C. COBRO 10 9422  $           2.405.000,00 

PSP CSF  00132 80-7-10055-22 9/12/2022 COMPETITIVIDAD SAS 144622 259 23022  $         25.800.000,00 

PSP CSF  00133 80-7-10019-22 12/12/2022 JAIRO CESAR LAVERDE RODRIGUEZ 156022 C. COBRO 10 7722  $           5.400.000,00 

PSP CSF  00134 80-7-10015-22 14/12/2022 MIGUEL ANGEL CASAS BARRETO 161122  C. COBRO 9 7322  $           6.900.000,00 

PSP CSF  00135 80-7-10085-22 15/12/2022 SOR ANGELA MEDINA MANJARRES 161222  C. COBRO 1 85522  $           1.680.000,00 

PSP CSF  00136 80-7-10084-22 15/12/2022 ANGIE EMELY MUÑOZ LOPEZ 161322  C. COBRO 1 85422  $           1.680.000,00 

PSP CSF  00137 80-7-10010-22 16/12/2022 POLITECNICO GRANCOLOMBIANO

166222-

166322-

166522

5000366666-

5000366667
3322-3422-3522  $       120.709.350,00 

PSP CSF  00138 80-7-10026-22 16/12/2022 CARLOS ENRIQUE GARAVITO ARIZA 166622 C. COBRO 8 8022  $           2.250.000,00 

PSP CSF  00139 80-7-10083-22 16/12/2022 PAOLA ASTRID MORENO MANRIQUE 166822 C. COBRO 1 85322  $           1.680.000,00 
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PSP CSF  00140 80-7-10055-22 16/12/2022 COMPETITIVIDAD SAS 170022 269 23022  $       103.200.000,00 

PSP CSF  00141 80-7-10060-22 17/12/2022
UNIVERSIDAD DISTRITAL FRANCISCO JOSE DE 

CALDAS
170122 IDX720 23522  $         10.000.000,00 

PSP CSF  00142 80-7-10060-22 17/12/2022
UNIVERSIDAD DISTRITAL FRANCISCO JOSE DE 

CALDAS

170222-

170322-

170422

IDX 722- IDX 

733

23522-68722-

83322
 $       624.720.000,00 

PSP CSF  00143 80-7-10028-22 19/12/2022 ORGANIZACIÓN CIENCIOMÉTRICA S.A.S. 172522 FE27 9322  $         47.207.110,00 

PSP CSF  00144 80-7-10019-22 21/12/2022 JAIRO CESAR LAVERDE RODRIGUEZ 182222  C. COBRO 11 84122  $           3.420.000,00 

PSP CSF  00145 80-7-10015-22 26/12/2022 MIGUEL ANGEL CASAS BARRETO 215422  C. COBRO 10 7322  $           6.900.000,00 

PSP CSF  00146 80-7-10085-22 26/12/2022 SOR ANGELA MEDINA MANJARRES 219422  C. COBRO 2 85522  $           2.400.000,00 

PSP CSF  00147 80-7-10084-22 26/12/2022 ANGIE EMELY MUÑOZ LOPEZ 219522  C. COBRO 2 85522  $           2.400.000,00 

PSP CSF  00148 80-7-10083-22 26/12/2022 PAOLA ASTRID MORENO MANRIQUE 219622  C. COBRO 2 85522  $           2.400.000,00 

PSP CSF  00149 80-7-10029-22 26/12/2022 SANDRA MILENA GOYENECHE CAMELO 219722  C. COBRO 11 80322  $           2.405.000,00 

PSP CSF  00150 80-7-10091-22 26/12/2022 UNIVERSIDAD DE MEDELLIN 219822  UDEM 179205 90622  $           9.928.800,00 

PSP CSF  00151 80-7-10013-22 26/12/2022 JEIMMY JOHANNA LOBATÓN ALDANA 219922  C. COBRO 11 7122  $           2.590.990,00 

PSP CSF  00152 80-7-10014-22 26/12/2022 CRISTHIAN CAMILO OSORIO VALDERRAMA 220022  C. COBRO 11 80122  $           3.000.000,00 

PSP CSF  00153 80-7-10017-22 26/12/2022 PAOLA ANDREA CANTE GONZALES 220122  C. COBRO 11 80422  $           3.000.000,00 

PSP CSF  00154 80-7-10018-22 26/12/2022 DANIEL FELIPE JAIMES VELÁSQUEZ 220222  C. COBRO 11 80222  $           3.000.000,00 

PSP CSF  00155 80-7-10096-22 28/12/2022 UNIVERSIDAD MILITAR NUEVA GRANADA 220822  UMNG 8430 112122  $         13.442.870,00 

 $    1.538.176.440,00 

No. TURNO CONTRATO
FECHA 

RECIBIDO 
PROVEEDOR

REGISTRO 

SIIF2
FACTURA

 REGISTRO 

PRESUPUESTAL 
 VALOR  OBSERVACIÓN 

PSP SSF 0048 80-7-10013-22 9/12/2022 JEIMMY JOHANNA LOBATÓN ALDANA 153822 C. COBRO 9 7122  $              545.940,00 

PSP SSF 0049 80-7-10032-22 15/12/2022 FRANCISCO PALENCIA SANCHEZ 161422 C. COBRO 10 10622  $           5.000.000,00 

PSP SSF 0050 80-5-10058-22 21/12/2022 IMPRENTA NACIONAL DE COLOMBIA
191422 - 

191922 
INC5883 23222-59422  $       236.838.560,00 

PSP SSF 0051 80-7-10032-22 26/12/2022 FRANCISCO PALENCIA SANCHEZ 220322  C. COBRO 11 89522  $           3.833.333,00 

 $       246.217.833,00 

No. TURNO CONTRATO
FECHA 

RECIBIDO 
PROVEEDOR

REGISTRO 

SIIF2
FACTURA

 REGISTRO 

PRESUPUESTAL 
 VALOR  OBSERVACIÓN 

I 0021 80-7-10045-22 2/12/2022 UNIVERSIDAD EAN 143222 502772 10922  $         39.957.920,00 

I 0022 80-3-10051-22 12/12/2022 G Y G CONSTRUCCIONES SAS 156122 GUGI-10245 19522  $         58.361.959,26 

I 0023 80-6-10052-22 12/12/2022 CONSORCIO PROSPERAR 156222 CPRO-5 19822  $       646.358.698,85 

I 0024 80-3-10051-22 21/12/2022 G Y G CONSTRUCCIONES SAS 185322  GUGI 10262 19522  $         66.965.060,11 

I 0025 80-6-10052-22 21/12/2022 CONSORCIO PROSPERAR 185422  CPRO6 19822  $       741.638.040,74 

I 0026 80-7-10037-22 22/12/2022 UNIVERSIDAD SANTO TOMÁS 191122  PR-86835 10022  $         70.546.770,00 

I 0027 O.C 100805 23/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A.
200222 - 

200522 
VPJ11063380 89022-91622  $         99.728.114,00 

I 0028 O.C 100811 23/12/2022 CENCOSUD COLOMBIA S.A. 200722  VPJ11063380 89422  $         34.946.068,00 

I 0029 80-7-10096-22 27/12/2022 UNIVERSIDAD MILITAR NUEVA GRANADA 220922  UMNG 8430 112022  $           7.838.530,00 

I 0030 80-2-10088-22 29/12/2022 OFIEXPORT SAS 223322  FE 3576 87922  $       207.614.776,83 

1.973.955.937,79$     
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